II
III
Content 01 History 2
02 Intro 4
03 Material Properties 5
04 Advantages 6
05 Areas of Application 7
06 Miatherm Pipes 8

Date and Time dd.mm.yy HH:MM
Miatherm PP-R pipe SDR 6/ S 2.5 (PN20)
Miatherm PP-R pipe SDR 7.4/ S 3.2 (PN16)
DIN 8077/8078: 20°C 50 years=20 bar ISO 15874: Class 1=10 bar Class 2=8 bar Class 4=10 bar Class 5=6 bar
DIN 8077/8078: 20°C 50 years=16 bar ISO 15874: Class 1=8 bar Class 2=6 bar Class 4=10 bar Class 5=6 bar
Code Outer Ø
(mm) DN Wall Thickness
(mm)
Inner
Ø (mm)
Water
Content
(l/m)
Weight
(kg/m) Packing
MTP120010000 20 12 3.4 13.2 0.137 0.172 30 pipes/120m
MTP125010000 25 15 4.2 16.6 0.216 0.266 25 pipes/100m
MTP132010000 32 20 5.4 21.2 0.353 0.434 15 pipes/60m
MTP140010000 40 25 6.7 26.6 0.556 0.671 10 pipes/40m
MTP150010000 50 32 8.3 33.4 0.866 1.040 7 pipes/28m
MTP163010000 63 40 10.5 42.9 1.385 1.650
Code Outer Ø
(mm) DN Wall Thickness
(mm)
Inner
Ø (mm)
Water
Content
(l/m)
Weight
(kg/m) Packing
MTP120030000 20 15 2.8 14.4 0.163 0.149 30 pipes/120m
MTP125030000 25 20 3.5 18.0 0.254 0.236 25 pipes/100m
MTP132030000 32 25 4.4 23.2 0.423 0.385 15 pipes/60m
MTP140030000 40 32 5.5 29.0 0.661 0.584 10 pipes/40m
MTP150030000 50 40 6.9 36.2 1.029 0.916 7 pipes/28m
MTP163030000 63 50 8.6 45.8 1.647 1.474
Available Colors: Green, White (replace with MTP2). Black and blue on request
Available Colors: Green, White (replace with MTP2). Black and blue on request
18
Miatherm Multilayer Fiber Reinforced PP-R pipe SDR 6/S 2.5 (PN25)
DIN 8077/8078: 20°C 50 years=25 bar ISO 15874: Class 1=10 bar Class 2=8 bar Class 4=10 bar Class 5=6 bar
Code Outer Ø
(mm) DN Wall Thickness
(mm)
Inner
Ø (mm)
Water
Content
(l/m)
Weight
(kg/m) Packing
MTP12002F000 20 12 3.4 13.2 0.137 0.172 30 pipes/120m
MTP12502F000 25 15 4.2 16.6 0.216 0.266 25 pipes/100m
MTP13202F000 32 20 5.4 21.2 0.353 0.434 15 pipes/60m
MTP14002F000 40 25 6.7 26.6 0.556 0.671 10 pipes/40m
MTP15002F000 50 32 8.3 33.4 0.866 1.040 7 pipes/28m
MTP16302F000 63 40 10.5 42.9 1.385 1.650
Available Colors: Green, White (replace with MTP2). Black and blue on request
Miatherm Multilayer AquaGuard UV Fiber Reinforced PP-R pipe
SDR 6/S 2.5 (PN25)
DIN 8077/8078: 20°C 50 years=25 bar ISO 15874: Class 1=10 bar Class 2=8 bar Class 4=10 bar Class 5=6 bar
Code Outer
Ø (mm) DN Wall Thickness
(mm)
Inner
Ø (mm)
Water
Content
(l/m)
Weight
(kg/m) Packing
MTP42002UF00 20 12 3.4 13.2 0.137 0.172 30 pipes/120m
MTP42502UF00 25 15 4.2 16.6 0.216 0.266 25 pipes/100m
MTP43202UF00 32 20 5.4 21.2 0.353 0.434 15 pipes/60m
MTP44002UF00 40 25 6.7 26.6 0.556 0.671 10 pipes/40m
MTP45002UF00 50 32 8.3 33.4 0.866 1.040 7 pipes/28m
MTP46302UF00 63 40 10.5 42.9 1.385 1.650
Available Colors: Black (UV Protective HDPE layer)
Miatherm PP-RCT pipe SDR 7.4/S 3.2 (PN24)
DIN 8077/8078: 20°C 50 years=25 bar ISO 15874: Class 1=10 bar Class 2=10 bar Class 4=10 bar Class 5=8 bar
Code Outer Ø
(mm) DN Wall Thickness
(mm)
Inner
Ø (mm)
Water
Content
(l/m)
Weight
(kg/m) Packing
MTR120020000 20 15 2.8 14.4 0.163 0.149 30 pipes/120m
MTR125020000 25 20 3.5 18.0 0.254 0.236 25 pipes/100m
MTR132020000 32 25 4.4 23.2 0.423 0.385 15 pipes/60m
MTR140020000 40 32 5.5 29.0 0.661 0.584 10 pipes/40m
MTR150020000 50 40 6.9 36.2 1.029 0916 7 pipes/28m
MTR163020000 63 50 8.6 45.8 1.647 1.474
19
Pipe Testing Plan
Miatherm products are manufactured under a stringent quality management system and are subject to comprehensive
testing protocols in accordance with the requirements of ISO 15874 and DIN 8077/8078 international standards. Every